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June Intake 2024
Fee Structure

SUBSIDIARY PROGRAMS ADMISSION FEE 500 MONTHLY FEE

LEVEL I PROGRAMS ADMISSION FEE 250 MONTHLY FEE

LEVEL III PROGRAMS ADMISSION FEE 250 MONTHLY FEE

LEVEL IV PROGRAMS ADMISSION FEE 500 MONTHLY FEE

JUNE INTAKE 2024 FEE STRUCTURE

Robotics Stage 1

Robotics Stage 2

Certificate I in English for Life

Certificate I in Arabic Language

Certificate III in Gardening

Certificate III in Early Childhood Education

Certificate III in Dhivehi Beysverikan

Certificate III in Robotics and Automation

Certificate III in Web Apps Development

Certificate III in Information Technology

Certificate III in Graphics and Multimedia

Certificate III in Special Education

Certificate III in Human Resource Management

Certificate III in Business Administration

Certificate III in Office Management

Certificate III in Accounting

Certificate III in Public Administration

University Preparation Program

Advanced Certificate in Foundation Studies

Advanced Certificate in Public Administration

Advanced Certificate in Human Resource Management

Advanced Certificate in Accounting

Advanced Certificate in Business Administration

Advanced Certificate in Early Childhood Education

Advanced Certificate in Special Education

Advanced Certificate in Primary Teaching

Advanced Certificate in Graphics and Multimedia

Advanced Certificate in Information Technology�

1200

1300

650

650

1709

1050

1922

1659

1050

1050

1050

1050

1050

1050

1050

1050

1050

900

1250

1250

1250

1250

1250

1250

1250

1250

1250

1250�
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LEVEL V PROGRAMS ADMISSION FEE 500 MONTHLY FEE

LEVEL VII PROGRAMS ADMISSION FEE 1500 MONTHLY FEE

PRE-MASTERS PROGRAMS ADMISSION FEE 500 MONTHLY FEE

LEVEL IIX PROGRAMS ADMISSION FEE 1000 MONTHLY FEE

LEVEL IXPROGRAMS ADMISSION FEE 1500 MONTHLY FEE

JUNE INTAKE 2024 FEE STRUCTURE

Diploma in Office Management (English)

Diploma in Office Management (Dhivehi)

Bachelor of Human Resource Management

Bachelor of Business Administration

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance

Bachelor of Tourism and Hospitality Management

Bachelor of Software Engineering

Bachelor of Graphics and Multimedia

Bachelor of Information Technology

Bachelor of Early Childhood Education

Bachelor of Primary Teaching

Bachelor of Teaching Secondary

Bachelor of Inclusive and Special Educational Needs

Pre-Masters Business Administration

Pre-Masters Public Administration

Pre-Masters Education

Postgraduate Diploma in Education

Master of Business Administration

Master of Education

Master of Inclusive and Special Educational Needs

Master of Primary Teaching

Master of Teaching Dhivehi Language

Master of Early Childhood Education

Master of Information Technology

Master of Software Engineering

Master of Graphics and Multimedia

Master of Art in Contemporary Policing and Leadership

Master of Islamic Studies

Master of Public Administration

Master of Accounting and Finance

�

1880

1880

1842

1842

1842

1842

1641

1641

1641

1442

1442

1442

1442

1495

1495

1495

2336

4050

3800

4050

4050

4050

4050

4050

4050

4050

4050

3800

4050

5300�



Other Fees / Charges

Re-Checking 

Re-Sit

Deferring for 6 or more months

Add or Drop Module (1st time)

Add or Drop Module (2nd Time)

Extending Research Deadline 2nd Time

Campus\Course\Teaching Mode Change

Early Award of Certificate

Convocation Fees

Replacement of Certificate

Replacement of Transcript

Exam rescheduling

Course Completion Letter

UPP Certificate and Transcript

Extra Classes and Guided Assignments

Attendance Compensation Classes (70% - 80%)

Gown Payment - 2024 Nov Convocation

CATEGORY AMOUNT

500

500

500

500

1000

2000

500

1950

700

500

500

1000

500

1000

*BASED ON LEVEL, ASSIGNMENTS AND NUMBER OF HOURS

CUSTOMIZED

CUSTOMIZED*

750**

** THIS IS FOR PURCHASE OF GOWN. RENTAL IS NOT AVAILABLE



Redo Fees
CREDIT POINTS Pre-Master/PGDE/MasterC3/C4/UPP DIPLOMA/ASSOCIATE

4 or less

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20 or above

Internship/ 
Project/ 
Research/ 
Dissertation

1300

1500

1700

1900

2100

2300

2500

3000

3500

4000

4500

5000

5500

6000

6500

7000

7500

3000

700 

800 

900 

1000 

1200 

1400 

1600 

1800 

2000 

2200 

2300 

2500 

2600 

2600 

2600 

2600 

2600 

2000 

1000

1000

1000

1000

1500

2000

2500

2700

2900

3100

3300

3500

3600

3600

3600

3600

3600

2500


