

June Intake 2024 Fee Structure



9	SUBSIDIARY PROGRAMS Robotics Stage 1	ADMISSION FEE 500	MONTHLY FEE 1200
	Robotics Stage 2		1300
	EVEL I PROGRAMS Certificate I in English for Life	ADMISSION FEE 250	MONTHLY FEE 650
	Certificate I in Arabic Language		650
	EVEL III PROGRAMS	ADMISSION FEE 250	MONTHLY FEE 1709
	Certificate III in Early Childhood	1050	
	Certificate III in Dhivehi Beysveri	kan	1922
	Certificate III in Robotics and Aut	tomation	1659
	Certificate III in Web Apps Devel	opment	1050
	Certificate III in Information Tech	inology	1050
	Certificate III in Graphics and Mu	Iltimedia	1050
	Certificate III in Special Education	n	1050
	Certificate III in Human Resource	Management	1050
	Certificate III in Business Adminis	1050	
	Certificate III in Office Managem	1050	
	Certificate III in Accounting	1050	
	Certificate III in Public Administra	1050	
	LEVEL IV PROGRAMS	ADMISSION FEE 500	MONTHLY FEE
	University Preparation Program		900
	Advanced Certificate in Foundati	ion Studies	1250
	Advanced Certificate in Public Advanced	dministration	1250
	Advanced Certificate in Human F	Resource Management	1250
	Advanced Certificate in Account	ing	1250
	Advanced Certificate in Business	Administration	1250
	Advanced Certificate in Early Chi	Idhood Education	1250
	Advanced Certificate in Special E	ducation	1250
	Advanced Certificate in Primary	Teaching	1250
	Advanced Certificate in Graphics	and Multimedia	1250
	Advanced Certificate in Informat	ion Technology	1250

JUNE INTAKE 2024 FEE STRUCTURE

LEVEL V PROGRAMS Diploma in Office Managem	ADMISSION FEE 500 ent (English)	MONTHLY FEE 1880
Diploma in Office Managem		1880
LEVEL VII PROGRAMS Bachelor of Human Resource	ADMISSION FEE 1500 Management	MONTHLY FEE 1842
Bachelor of Business Admini	stration	1842
Bachelor of Accounting and	Finance	1842
Bachelor of Tourism and Hos	pitality Management	1842
Bachelor of Software Engine	ering	1641
Bachelor of Graphics and Mu	ıltimedia	1641
Bachelor of Information Tech	nology	1641
Bachelor of Early Childhood	Education	1442
Bachelor of Primary Teaching	J	1442
Bachelor of Teaching Second	lary	1442
Bachelor of Inclusive and Sp	ecial Educational Needs	1442
PRE-MASTERS PROGRAMS Pre-Masters Business Admin	ADMISSION FEE 500	MONTHLY FEE 1495
Pre-Masters Public Administ	ration	1495
Pre-Masters Education		1495
LEVEL IIX PROGRAMS	ADMISSION FEE 1000 ucation	MONTHLY FEE 2336
LEVEL IXPROGRAMS Master of Business Administ	ADMISSION FEE 1500 ration	MONTHLY FEE 4050
Master of Education		3800
Master of Inclusive and Spec	ial Educational Needs	4050
Master of Primary Teaching		4050
Master of Teaching Dhivehi I	anguage	4050
Master of Early Childhood Ec	ducation	4050
Master of Information Techn	ology	4050
Master of Software Engineer	ing	4050
Master of Graphics and Mult	imedia	4050
Master of Art in Contempora	ary Policing and Leadership	4050
Master of Islamic Studies		3800
Master of Public Administrat	ion	4050
Master of Accounting and Fi	nance	5300
	JUNE INTAKE 2024 FEE STRUCTURE	Page 2 of 2

Other Fees / Charges

CATEGORY	AMOUNT
Re-Checking	500
Re-Sit	500
Deferring for 6 or more months	500
Add or Drop Module (1st time)	500
Add or Drop Module (2nd Time)	1000
Extending Research Deadline 2nd Time	2000
Campus\Course\Teaching Mode Change	500
Early Award of Certificate	1950
Convocation Fees	700
Replacement of Certificate	500
Replacement of Transcript	500
Exam rescheduling	1000
Course Completion Letter	500
UPP Certificate and Transcript	1000
Extra Classes and Guided Assignments	CUSTOMIZED
Attendance Compensation Classes (70% - 80%)	CUSTOMIZED*
Gown Payment - 2024 Nov Convocation	750**

*BASED ON LEVEL, ASSIGNMENTS AND NUMBER OF HOURS ** THIS IS FOR PURCHASE OF GOWN. RENTAL IS NOT AVAILABLE

Redo Fees

CREDIT POINTS	C3/C4/UPP	DIPLOMA/ASSOCIATE	Pre-Master/PGDE/Master
4 or less	700	1000	1300
5	800	1000	1500
6	900	1000	1700
7	1000	1000	1900
8	1200	1500	2100
9	1400	2000	2300
10	1600	2500	2500
11	1800	2700	3000
12	2000	2900	3500
13	2200	3100	4000
14	2300	3300	4500
15	2500	3500	5000
16	2600	3600	5500
17	2600	3600	6000
18	2600	3600	6500
19	2600	3600	7000
20 or above	2600	3600	7500
Internship/ Project/ Research/	2000	2500	3000

Dissertation